

Yuma County Intergovernmental Public Transportation Authority

2715 East 14th Street, Yuma, AZ 85365, Telephone: 928-539-7076 – Fax: 928-783-0309 email: info@ycipta.org - Web: www.ycipta.az.gov

Application to Serve on the YCAT Community Transit Committee

The goal of the YCAT Community Transit Committee is to advise the Yuma County Intergovernmental Public Transportation Authority Board of Directors regarding public transit matters in Yuma County. The YCAT Community Transit Committee is advisory in nature and provides advice regarding the following matters:

- Acts as a sounding board for policies and plans.
- Provides a communication link between the residents of the service area and YCIPTA Board of Directors.
- Recommends plans, policies and procedures to the YCIPTA Board of Directors.
- Promotes agency accountability.
- Form community partnerships.
- Addresses other public transit matters as requested by the Board of Directors or staff.

Citizen input is essential to the success of a transportation planning process. Since the general public is both the user and the financier of YCAT, it is important for the community to participate in identifying transportation issues and comment on potential alternatives.

Meetings are to be conducted on a quarterly basis, which is tentatively set for the 1st Monday of the month at 12:00 noon at a location to be determined within the City of Yuma. Meetings will be held in the month of January, April, July and October and are open to the public.

The committee will be comprised of 11 members representing the following groups:

- 1. YCAT riders
- 2. City, Town or County employees
- 3. Community advocates
- 4. Advocates for bus users
- 5. Advocates for seniors and/or persons with disabilities
- 6. Advocates for underrepresented groups such as low-income and/or minorities.

If the selected to serve on the committee, YCIPTA staff will make a recommendation to the YCIPTA Board of Directors for appointment to this committee to serve staggered two year terms.

For additional information on the YCAT Community Transit Committee, please contact John Andoh, Transit Director at 928.539.7076 ext 237 or email jandoh@ycipta.az.gov.

Yuma County Intergovernmental Public Transportation Authority Application to Serve on the Community Transit Committee

Please Print Clearly

NAME		
ADDRESS		
CITY	STATE	ZIP
HOME PHONE	WORK PHONE	
1. Are you a YCAT rider ?/ YES	/NO	
 What percentage of your trips are made I /YCAT Vanpool 	by/Auto/Fixed	d Route/YCAT OnCall
3. Are you affiliated with any agency that wo Committee?/ YES If yes, name agence		
3A. What category do you fall under?/i /Student (High)/Student (College)		
4. Why are you interested in joining this con	nmittee?	
5. What are some of your ideas for improvir	ng public transportation	n?
6. What expertise can you provide to the co	ommittee if you are sele	ected?
Signature		
Date		

Yuma County Intergovernmental Public Transportation Authority Board Of Directors
Robert L. Pickels, Chairman - Yuma County, Greg Wilkinson, Vice Chairman - City of Yuma
Dr. Larry Gould - Northern Arizona University, Dr. Glenn Mayle – Arizona Western College,
Ralph Velez - City of San Luis, Paul Soto – Cocopah Tribe, Brian Golding, Sr – Quechan Tribe,
Richard Watenpaugh – Town of Wellton, Bill Lee – City of Somerton